

Maharaja's Technological Institute, Thrissur

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

No. C/1328/23/MTI, Thrissur

Dated: 08.05.2023

Sealed tenders are invited for the supply of consumables for the use of workshop in mechanical Branch of this institution.

Sl.No.	Tender No. and Item	2/23-
24		
(1)		(2)

List enclosed

Cost of tender from original : 448/-
Cost of tender from duplicate : 224/-
By post (Original) : 498/-
Last date and time of scale of tender form : 21/06/2023, 3 Pm
Last date and time receipt of tender : 22/06/2023, 2PM
Date and time of opening of tender : 22/06/2023, 2.30 Pm.

Intending tenderers may on application to the unsigned to obtain the requisite tender form on which tenders should be submitted. Application for the tender form should be accompanied by a remittance of above prices fixed for the same and which is non-refundable under any circumstances. The tender forms are not transferable. Cost of tender form is only acceptable by money order or cash remittance to this office. As per condition the tenderer should send along with his tender an agreement executed and signed in Kerala Stamp paper value of Rs. 100/- and earnest money deposit 1% of the total cost of article tendered. Tenders without agreement, tender form and Earnest Money deposit will be rejected.

To:

PRINCIPAL

1. Director, Information & Public Relations
- dept. 2. Deputy Director, Govt. Press,
Thiruvananthapuram
3. Director of Technical
Education.

MAHARAJA'S TECHNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE, THRISSUR

Workshop Consumables - Mechanical branch

Sl No	Item and specifications	Requirement	Unit rate	Total
	Machine shop			
1	Carbide tipped lathe tool 1/2" right hand	5	200	1000
2	Carbide tipped lathe tool 1/2" left hand	5	200	1000
3	Carbide tipped lathe tool 1/2" straight up	5	200	1000
4	Hydrol 32 oil	20 L	120	2400
5	EP 90 gear oil	5 L	250	1250
6	EP 140 gear oil	5 L	250	1250
7	20W40 Lubricating oil	10 L	130	1300
8	SERVO 68 OIL	5 L	150	750
9	Cast iron cube 55*55 mm	100	150	15000
	Carpentry			
1	Wooden reaper (50 mm*30 mm) ,mahagoni	200 meter	100	20000
	Welding			
1	Electrode 3.15 mm*350 mm	20 packet (1packet =90 nos)	500	10000
2	M S Flat 40 *6 mm	250 kg	100	25000
	Fitting			
1	Hack saw blasé 12 inch	1000 nos	8	8000
2	Chalk	4 box	100	400
3	Soap (Hand washing)	10 bars	50	500
4	M S Flat 50 * 6 MM	100 Kg	100	10000
	Sheet metal			
1	G I Sheet 26 SWG 8Feet *4 Feet	8	2500	20000
2	Wooden mallet	10	300	3000
		Total		121850

